
2015 Curly Fern Enduro

Presented by SJER

Official Top 20 Overall Results

o/a st total emerg

pl fname lname class row pts pts ckpts AMA# ECEA# bike club

1 JEFFREY PASQUA AA 17A 6 369 19 220434 60697 KTM OCCR

2 BRIAN SEARFOSS AA 32B 6 389 19 1090479 271217 HUS CJCR

3 BEN SMITH AA 18A 7 391 19 673498 200104 YAM RRMC

4 DANE SCHOENEBERG AA 15A 7 398 19 594022 5045 SUZ MCI

5 JAROD N KULP AA 16A 7 431 19 488134 510603 KTM PBER

6 TJ CACACIE A VET 30 15B 7 450 19 782368 50202 KTM MCI

7 ROBERT LAPINSKI AA 35B 7 457 19 314849 510501 KTM BER

8 MIKE PANETTA A VET 30 35A 8 462 19 765958 60923 KTM BER

9 DAVID GLENN A VET 30 10A 8 538 19 507199 29602 KTM DER

10 ERIC SEIGLE A 250 18D 8 544 19 1110330 KTM N/C

11 CHUCK SULLIVAN A SSR 50 6A 8 545 19 293069 49721 KTM MMC

12 CRAIG ROBERTSON A VET 30 16C 8 547 19 906081 41419 KTM CJCR

13 DENNNIS WHITELY A SSR 50 18C 8 558 19 2116176 41205 KTM VFTR

14 SAMUEL VANHORN A OPEN 33A 8 590 19 230066 181005 YAM VFTR

15 MALCOLM SCHOENEBERG A OPEN 15C 9 573 19 500517 50203 KTM MCI

16 KYLE MCDONAL AA 23A 9 578 19 217598 181222 KTM TCSM

17 JASON MAHR A SR 40 23C 9 602 19 331488 KTM N/C

18 KEN LAW A SR 45 6B 9 634 19 550508 118912 KTM MMC

19 MIKE MCGEE A 250 22B 9 657 19 655619 YAM RORR

20 ERIC GITHENS A VET 30 9B 9 658 19 1098429 91001 YAM PBER

Revised as of:  04/05/2015



2015 Curly Fern Enduro Presented by SJER

Official Results

st total emerg cp cp cp cp cp cp cp cp cp cp cp cp cp cp cp cp cp cp cp o/a

pl fname lname class row pts pts ckpts AMA# ECEA# bike club 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 pl

1 DREW EVANS A 200 32D 11 616 19 858784 21401 KTM HMDR 0 0(4) 2(58) 0(3) 0(4) 0(7) 0(10) 0 4(242) 0(8) 0(0) 0(1) 0(0) 0(1) 0(1) 0(3) 0 5(274) 0 28

2 AUSTIN RANIA A 200 30C 12 720 19 2160586 KTM MMC 0 1(56) 0(0) 0(1) 0(6) 2(31) 0(8) 0 5(292) 0(2) 0(0) 0(2) 0(23) 0(0) 0(17) 0(23) 0 4(259) 0 33

3 ED HAMILTON A 200 7C 13 790 19 272065 108602 GAS DER 0 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(27) 0(1) 0 5(306) 0(29) 0(13) 0(3) 1(35) 0(12) 1(39) 1(39) 0 5(286) 0 40

4 ALBERT SANTELLI III A 200 22A 13 829 19 712407 301101 KTM PBER 0 0(25) 0(25) 0(0) 0(9) 2(50) 2(32) 0 5(280) 0(15) 0(26) 0(27) 0(28) 0(27) 0(30) 0(29) 0 4(226) 0 41

5 TODD LOCKARD A 200 7D 13 884 19 576797 28705 KTM DER 0 0(1) 0(1) 0(1) 0(1) 0(25) 0(24) 0 6(368) 0(27) 0(12) 0(1) 0(29) 0(12) 1(34) 1(36) 0 5(312) 0 42

6 BENJAMIN SHUGHART A 200 43A 17 990 19 234145 271116 GAS SPER 0 0(9) 0(8) 0(5) 0(5) 0(9) 1(34) 0 5(275) 0(9) 0(2) 1(42) 2(102) 0(1) 1(80) 2(120) 0 5(289) 0 57

1 ERIC SEIGLE A 250 18D 8 544 19 1110330 KTM NONE 0 0(1) 0(1) 0(1) 0(1) 0(2) 0(0) 0 4(248) 0(1) 0(7) 0(1) 0(3) 0(1) 0(3) 0(26) 0 4(248) 0 10

2 MIKE MCGEE A 250 22B 9 657 19 655619 YAM RORR 0 0(23) 0(22) 0(3) 0(4) 2(48) 0(19) 0 4(220) 0(10) 0(21) 0(25) 0(25) 0(5) 0(27) 0(27) 0 3(178) 0 19

3 DOMINIC ESPOSITO A 250 9D 12 779 19 3139472 HON PBER 0 0(4) 0(5) 0(4) 0(2) 0(18) 0(3) 0 6(333) 0(2) 0(7) 0(6) 0(25) 0(1) 1(37) 0(17) 0 5(315) 0 35

4 JASON THOMPSON A 250 32A 13 752 19 252597 KAW NONE 0 0(4) 2(59) 0(1) 0(1) 0(1) 0(3) 0 6(356) 0(4) 0(3) 0(20) 0(0) 0(0) 1(39) 0(14) 0 4(247) 0 38

5 NATHAN JOSEPH A 250 43B 13 889 19 222092 61118 HON SPER 0 0(19) 0(18) 0(1) 0(6) 0(11) 0(19) 0 5(314) 0(4) 0(1) 0(14) 1(56) 0(3) 1(57) 1(84) 0 5(282) 0 43

6 PJ COSSMAN A 250 14D 14 763 19 660363 5560101 KTM VFTR 0 0(23) 0(0) 0(0) 0(1) 2(40) 0(4) 0 5(311) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(16) 0(1) 1(32) 1(53) 0 5(282) 0 45

7 MATTHEW CARMEN A 250 33C 15 972 19 978355 SUZ DER 0 0(4) 0(1) 0(2) 0(7) 0(4) 0(8) 0 6(389) 0(1) 0(5) 0(13) 1(48) 0(1) 1(57) 1(73) 0 6(359) 0 53

STEVE HODGSON A 250 16B 0 5 6 494592 11311 YAM PBER 0 0(0) 0(0) 0(1) 0(3) 0(1) () () () () () () () () () () 149

TIMOTHY METTINGER A 250 1B DNS

1 SAMUEL VANHORN A OPEN 33A 8 590 19 230066 181005 YAM VFTR 0 0(12) 0(0) 0(0) 0(1) 0(7) 0(1) 0 4(242) 0(1) 0(0) 0(0) 0(15) 0(0) 0(24) 0(25) 0 4(262) 0 14

2 MALCOLM SCHOENEBERG A OPEN 15C 9 573 19 500517 50203 KTM MCI 0 0(0) 0(1) 0(0) 0(2) 0(0) 0(1) 0 5(298) 0(2) 0(1) 0(2) 0(0) 0(1) 0(6) 0(2) 0 4(257) 0 15

3 STEVEN MARSHALL A OPEN 32C 10 570 19 2736881 181212 HBG CJCR 0 0(5) 2(64) 0(2) 0(3) 0(5) 0(5) 0 4(243) 0(2) 0(3) 0(2) 0(0) 0(1) 0(0) 0(2) 0 4(233) 0 22

4 JOHN HERRSCHAFT A OPEN 30A 13 759 19 492299 200707 KTM MMC 0 1(55) 0(2) 0(2) 0(11) 2(39) 0(8) 0 4(256) 0(3) 0(5) 0(0) 0(5) 0(7) 0(0) 0(2) 0 6(364) 0 39

5 BRANDON MCCALL A OPEN 8D 15 928 19 929700 KTM NONE 0 0(17) 0(24) 0(26) 0(2) 0(15) 0(19) 0 5(312) 0(7) 0(7) 2(75) 1(40) 0(18) 1(34) 1(40) 0 5(292) 0 51

6 SAM FORRESTER A OPEN 38B 39 1092 19 597889 21401 KTM DER 0 2(67) 12(172) 7(140) 0(24) 2(36) 1(32) 0 4(215) 1(35) 0(19) 0(8) 0(13) 7(120) 0(4) 0(20) 0 3(187) 0 98

DAVE HENNINGER A OPEN 18B DNS

1 JASON MAHR A SR 40 23C 9 602 19 331488 KTM NONE 0 0(22) 0(5) 0(1) 0(1) 0(12) 0(5) 0 4(269) 0(6) 0(0) 0(4) 0(0) 0(1) 0(0) 0(1) 0 5(275) 0 17

2 MARK SCHLEEWEIS A SR 40 10B 10 585 19 633805 159311 HBG DER 0 0(1) 0(0) 0(9) 0(1) 0(2) 0(0) 0 4(264) 0(17) 0(2) 0(7) 0(1) 0(1) 0(0) 2(33) 0 4(247) 0 23

3 ROB HERTZ A SR 40 42B 11 787 19 996781 150918 HUS VFTR 0 0(24) 0(15) 2(39) 0(23) 0(29) 0(12) 0 5(280) 0(20) 0(21) 0(12) 0(0) 0(28) 0(2) 0(16) 0 4(266) 0 30

4 SERGIO BASSANI A SR 40 11B 12 711 19 914714 99413 KTM MCI 0 0(2) 0(2) 0(1) 0(9) 0(2) 0(0) 0 5(329) 0(1) 0(1) 0(9) 0(5) 0(1) 1(36) 1(33) 0 5(280) 0 32

5 JOHN LALANAS A SR 40 2D 28 1726 19 779978 60423 KTM OCCR 0 0(17) 2(39) 0(5) 0(30) 0(28) 0(10) 0 7(425) 0(10) 0(24) 1(51) 4(216) 0(14) 2(134) 4(229) 0 8(494) 0 87

6 BOB MICHAEL A SR 40 21A 62 1951 19 771330 21305 KTM DER 0 2(71) 7(94) 0(16) 7(119) 7(92) 2(72) 0 7(414) 7(98) 7(115) 1(37) 3(183) 2(37) 1(73) 3(164) 0 6(366) 0 120

CURT HOLSTEN A SR 40 19D DNS

DAVE NASH A SR 40 11A DNS

1 KEN LAW A SR 45 6B 9 634 19 550508 118912 KTM MMC 0 0(0) 0(0) 0(1) 0(24) 0(26) 0(23) 0 5(272) 0(5) 0(9) 0(0) 0(5) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0 4(269) 0 18

2 RONALD DECARO A SR 45 4A 10 618 19 588086 49720 HBG MMC 0 0(0) 0(1) 0(1) 0(2) 0(2) 0(4) 0 5(295) 0(28) 0(0) 0(0) 0(1) 0(0) 0(4) 0(0) 0 5(280) 0 24

3 ARTHUR DOWNS III A SR 45 3D 10 739 19 835671 10611 KTM CJCR 0 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(5) 0(10) 0 5(306) 0(28) 0(26) 0(23) 0(16) 0(24) 0(2) 0(22) 0 5(277) 0 27

4 DAN SCHENKEIN A SR 45 14C 13 892 19 1080186 51090 KTM OCCR 0 0(19) 0(2) 0(3) 0(3) 0(10) 0(15) 0 7(405) 0(1) 0(1) 1(54) 0(19) 0(19) 0(17) 0(11) 0 5(313) 0 44

5 DAVID BARNES A SR 45 8B 14 1036 19 443817A 189616 GAS IDR 0 0(22) 0(27) 0(23) 0(15) 0(17) 0(23) 0 4(269) 0(8) 0(5) 2(85) 4(230) 0(23) 0(22) 0(12) 0 4(255) 0 49

DES CONBOY A SR 45 17B DNS

1 CHUCK SULLIVAN A SSR 50 6A 8 545 19 293069 49721 KTM MMC 0 0(0) 0(1) 0(0) 0(0) 0(3) 0(1) 0 4(269) 0(1) 0(0) 0(1) 0(5) 0(0) 0(1) 0(0) 0 4(263) 0 11

2 DENNNIS WHITELY A SSR 50 18C 8 558 19 2116176 41205 KTM VFTR 0 0(3) 0(2) 0(3) 0(2) 0(2) 0(3) 0 4(265) 0(2) 0(4) 0(2) 0(1) 0(2) 0(15) 0(0) 0 4(252) 0 13

3 TIMOTHY MAURO A SSR 50 6C 10 682 19 384413 90207 SUZ MMC 0 0(3) 0(1) 0(2) 0(2) 0(0) 0(19) 0 5(329) 0(0) 0(1) 0(1) 0(5) 0(1) 0(5) 0(1) 0 5(312) 0 26

4 MICHAEL LEO A SSR 50 35C 19 1120 19 424065 5809 KTM DER 0 0(2) 0(5) 0(19) 0(2) 0(3) 0(2) 0 7(415) 0(2) 0(1) 1(38) 2(91) 0(5) 1(37) 1(62) 0 7(436) 0 59

5 BOB MOORE A SSR 50 12D 24 1277 19 2978980 151302 HUS NONE 0 0(26) 7(107) 0(23) 0(26) 0(23) 0(5) 0 6(341) 0(24) 0(22) 0(20) 2(110) 0(14) 1(52) 2(126) 0 6(358) 0 71

6 DAVID MCCALL A SSR 50 8C 24 1538 19 713029 539505 YAM NONE 0 0(19) 0(25) 0(20) 0(13) 0(14) 0(13) 0 6(348) 0(4) 0(11) 4(246) 5(300) 0(20) 1(49) 2(106) 0 6(350) 0 74

7 NICK SOTIROPOULOS A SSR 50 14B 25 1303 19 314706 99014 KTM VFTR 0 0(15) 7(131) 0(0) 0(5) 0(8) 0(18) 0 7(413) 0(2) 0(3) 1(67) 2(134) 0(16) 1(40) 1(76) 0 6(375) 0 78

8 JAY DEAN A SSR 50 38C 44 1801 19 166168 70603 HBG DER 0 2(70) 7(140) 7(113) 0(26) 2(40) 0(13) 0 5(329) 0(24) 0(20) 0(25) 2(137) 7(100) 2(127) 4(258) 0 6(379) 0 107

SCOTT FISHER A SSR 50 35D 1 73 3 333972 22025 HBG BER 0 0(18) 1(55) () () () () () () () () () () () () () 152

1 CHRIS FAHAN A SSR 55 15D 11 654 19 744407 KTM CJCR 0 0(4) 0(2) 0(4) 0(3) 0(3) 0(1) 0 6(335) 0(2) 0(3) 0(2) 0(0) 0(1) 0(5) 0(8) 0 5(281) 0 29

2 KEVIN KOCH A SSR 55 10D 12 753 19 332896 478510 KTM RORR 0 0(1) 0(8) 0(3) 0(4) 0(4) 0(3) 0 5(318) 0(16) 0(4) 0(2) 0(5) 0(3) 1(33) 1(31) 0 5(318) 0 34

MICHAEL WALTER A SSR 55 19B DNS

As of:  04/05/2015
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st total emerg cp cp cp cp cp cp cp cp cp cp cp cp cp cp cp cp cp cp cp o/a
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1 TJ CACACIE A VET 30 15B 7 450 19 782368 50202 KTM MCI 0 0(18) 0(1) 0(1) 0(1) 0(1) 0(1) 0 4(236) 0(1) 0(1) 0(1) 0(0) 0(0) 0(1) 0(1) 0 3(186) 0 6

2 MIKE PANETTA A VET 30 35A 8 462 19 765958 60923 KTM BER 0 0(0) 0(4) 0(2) 0(0) 0(2) 0(1) 0 4(234) 0(4) 0(1) 0(1) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0 4(213) 0 8

3 DAVID GLENN A VET 30 10A 8 538 19 507199 29602 KTM DER 0 0(0) 0(1) 0(0) 0(1) 0(0) 0(0) 0 4(265) 0(20) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(1) 0(2) 0(6) 0 4(242) 0 9

4 CRAIG ROBERTSON A VET 30 16C 8 547 19 906081 41419 KTM CJCR 0 0(1) 0(1) 0(7) 0(6) 0(2) 0(1) 0 4(267) 0(17) 0(1) 0(5) 0(1) 0(1) 0(2) 0(0) 0 4(235) 0 12

5 ERIC GITHENS A VET 30 9B 9 658 19 1098429 91001 YAM PBER 0 0(3) 0(4) 0(5) 0(0) 0(17) 0(0) 0 5(280) 0(1) 0(1) 0(3) 0(23) 0(9) 0(28) 0(15) 0 4(269) 0 20

6 CHRIS SILVERMAN A VET 30 23D 9 662 19 2823131 181319 PBER 0 0(25) 0(13) 0(4) 0(1) 0(1) 0(15) 0 5(282) 0(16) 0(15) 0(3) 0(23) 0(2) 0(9) 0(4) 0 4(249) 0 21

7 WILLIAM CONWAY JR A VET 30 10C 12 816 19 594078 20703 KTM DER 0 0(3) 0(4) 0(1) 0(3) 0(3) 0(3) 0 4(269) 0(17) 0(3) 0(2) 0(6) 0(3) 1(73) 3(189) 0 4(237) 0 36

8 PEDRO FARIA A VET 30 24A 24 1189 19 1076664 KTM NONE 0 2(67) 0(18) 0(3) 0(20) 2(36) 0(19) 0 5(325) 2(45) 2(44) 2(75) 2(144) 0(15) 1(39) 1(54) 0 5(285) 0 70

1 JEFFREY PASQUA AA 17A 6 369 19 220434 60697 KTM OCCR 0 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(1) 0 3(199) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(1) 0(1) 0(0) 0 3(167) 0 1

2 BRIAN SEARFOSS AA 32B 6 389 19 1090479 271217 HUS CJCR 0 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0 3(204) 0(1) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(1) 0(0) 0 3(183) 0 2

3 BEN SMITH AA 18A 7 391 19 673498 200104 YAM RRMC 0 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(1) 0 4(214) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(1) 0(1) 0(2) 0 3(172) 0 3

4 DANE SCHOENEBERG AA 15A 7 398 19 594022 5045 SUZ MCI 0 0(0) 0(0) 0(7) 0(0) 0(3) 0(0) 0 4(215) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0 3(173) 0 4

5 JAROD N KULP AA 16A 7 431 19 488134 510603 KTM PBER 0 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(1) 0 4(222) 0(19) 0(0) 0(4) 0(0) 0(0) 0(1) 0(0) 0 3(184) 0 5

6 ROBERT LAPINSKI AA 35B 7 457 19 314849 510501 KTM BER 0 0(0) 0(6) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(12) 0 4(223) 0(5) 0(0) 0(2) 0(0) 0(0) 0(1) 0(0) 0 3(208) 0 7

7 KYLE MCDONAL AA 23A 9 578 19 217598 181222 KTM TCSMC 0 0(26) 0(16) 0(1) 0(5) 2(33) 0(17) 0 4(217) 0(19) 0(17) 0(2) 0(7) 0(0) 0(10) 0(15) 0 3(193) 0 16

8 BEN KELLEY AA 30D 13 722 19 770497 KTM CJCR 0 1(54) 0(2) 0(1) 3(172) 2(36) 0(3) 0 4(257) 0(0) 0(8) 0(1) 0(1) 0(4) 0(3) 0(10) 0 3(170) 0 37

1 ERIC BROWN B 200 44C 24 1608 19 387411 271117 KTM NONE 0 0(7) 0(20) 0(23) 0(26) 1(86) 0(28) 0 8(476) 1(81) 0(7) 0(20) 2(135) 0(12) 2(97) 3(166) 0 7(424) 0 75

2 KEVIN LONERGAN B 200 2C 26 1732 19 1088954 60743 KAW OCCR 0 0(15) 0(27) 0(0) 0(26) 0(21) 0(17) 0 8(482) 0(6) 0(19) 0(20) 4(217) 0(17) 2(135) 4(232) 0 8(498) 0 83

3 ANDY MCCULLIN B 200 34B 35 1795 19 906949 KTM NONE 0 5(277) 1(70) 0(7) 0(25) 7(106) 1(64) 0 7(416) 0(14) 0(29) 0(2) 1(82) 5(276) 1(37) 1(41) 0 6(349) 0 95

DAVID STANWOOD B 200 27A 16 773 10 460070 60806 KTM OCCR 0 0(26) 2(68) 0(28) 2(69) 2(57) 1(75) 0 7(407) 2(43) () () () () () () () 144

1 TYLER TAYVINSKY B 250 16D 10 641 19 906004 KTM TCSMC 0 0(8) 0(3) 0(3) 0(6) 0(4) 0(1) 0 5(308) 0(17) 0(2) 0(1) 0(2) 0(2) 0(5) 0(2) 0 5(277) 0 25

2 NEIL NEWCOMB B 250 13D 22 1415 19 526970 21201 KTM DER 0 0(16) 0(6) 0(25) 2(35) 0(4) 0(23) 0 7(416) 0(27) 0(17) 1(38) 3(182) 0(29) 1(67) 2(148) 0 6(382) 0 67

3 NESTOR TERAN B 250 40D 26 1651 19 219297 19973 KAW NONE 0 0(0) 0(13) 0(19) 0(25) 0(20) 1(35) 0 8(483) 0(14) 0(16) 1(62) 3(190) 0(21) 2(107) 3(185) 0 8(461) 0 81

4 DANIEL NEWCOMB B 250 13B 26 1709 19 520563 20111 HUS DER 0 0(15) 0(9) 0(24) 0(29) 0(6) 1(47) 0 7(416) 0(24) 0(12) 1(77) 4(225) 0(27) 2(134) 4(265) 0 7(399) 0 82

5 SCOTT SUTTON B 250 28C 28 1577 19 1048448 150814 KTM TCSMC 0 0(6) 0(1) 0(22) 0(2) 0(20) 0(11) 0 6(337) 2(57) 2(43) 1(78) 4(248) 2(71) 1(75) 3(209) 0 7(397) 0 84

6 BUTCH, R, CAMPION B 250 36A 43 2289 19 1020215 80902 KAW BER 0 2(32) 2(42) 2(31) 2(33) 0(9) 1(66) 0 7(427) 0(23) 0(4) 4(214) 7(391) 0(1) 3(203) 6(368) 0 7(445) 0 106

LARRY NEWCOMB B 250 13C DNS

1 GEORGE SCHIANO B OPEN 23B 11 796 19 2151379 41411 KTM RRMC 0 0(21) 0(3) 0(4) 0(23) 0(10) 0(5) 0 6(342) 0(5) 0(1) 0(7) 0(25) 0(3) 0(13) 0(7) 0 5(327) 0 31

2 SCOTT WELLS B OPEN 11D 14 954 19 1063544 50903 HUS MCI 0 0(30) 0(27) 0(13) 0(26) 0(0) 0(3) 0 6(346) 0(9) 0(5) 0(20) 0(11) 0(0) 1(59) 1(63) 0 6(342) 0 47

3 JUSTIN FISHER B OPEN 4D 15 1006 19 221956 15021 KTM GMER 0 0(4) 0(0) 0(2) 0(1) 0(0) 0(4) 0 5(314) 0(27) 0(1) 0(9) 2(127) 0(0) 1(65) 2(123) 0 5(329) 0 54

4 ROMUALDO BERNARDINO B OPEN 24D 24 1399 19 2209696 HON NONE 0 2(65) 0(20) 0(1) 0(17) 0(25) 0(5) 0 7(421) 2(40) 0(27) 1(48) 2(145) 0(13) 1(67) 2(107) 0 7(398) 0 72

5 JUAN QUELAL B OPEN 24C 34 2029 19 1097382 11105 HON NONE 0 2(70) 0(15) 0(7) 0(19) 0(27) 0(4) 0 8(455) 2(53) 0(28) 1(49) 3(173) 0(19) 2(134) 4(239) 0 12(737) 0 94

6 TRAVIS HUBER B OPEN 48A 39 1846 19 2885457 112683 BTA GMER 0 1(82) 0(27) 2(49) 12(190) 0(24) 2(110) 0 6(389) 1(40) 1(39) 3(203) 4(243) 0(11) 1(62) 2(108) 0 4(269) 0 99

7 DAVID OLIVER B OPEN 45D 48 3065 19 607268 59105 HUS NONE 0 0(18) 3(200) 0(23) 0(16) 0(7) 2(117) 0 12(734) 0(8) 0(21) 4(236) 7(422) 0(11) 3(206) 6(374) 0 11(672) 0 112

8 MATT CORNISH B OPEN 27B 238 3758 19 1038007 92044 KAW NONE 0 7(126) 7(130) 27(359) 42(562) 62(769) 67(837) 0 5(277) 2(48) 0(7) 2(72) 2(65) 2(73) 2(79) 7(105) 0 4(249) 0 138

CLAY BRETZ B OPEN 43C 7 239 8 281152 270630 KTM NONE 0 0(17) 7(136) 0(22) 0(30) 0(24) 0(10) 0 () () () () () () () () () 146

KEN WADLE B OPEN 47A 52 3065 7 421682 18807 KTM RRMC 0 2(105) 5(296) 5(278) 10(615) 12(713) 18(1058) () () () () () () () () () 148

ROBERT CORNISH B OPEN 27C 4 88 3 1059436 90413 KTM NONE 0 2(38) 2(50) () () () () () () () () () () () () () 153

1 EDWARD WORSZYLO JR B SR 40 30B 16 983 19 KTM MMC 0 1(58) 0(0) 0(4) 0(1) 0(27) 0(10) 0 6(353) 0(1) 0(4) 0(12) 1(38) 0(0) 0(29) 1(34) 0 7(412) 0 56

2 JUSTIN MYERS B SR 40 44A 19 1058 19 486268 100107 HUS NONE 0 0(13) 0(22) 0(25) 0(28) 2(36) 0(1) 0 6(350) 2(40) 0(11) 0(15) 1(78) 0(12) 1(34) 1(53) 0 6(340) 0 58

3 TODD WHITNEY B SR 40 25C 24 1460 19 443828 220902 KTM HMDR 0 0(15) 0(12) 0(26) 0(14) 0(9) 0(3) 0 6(372) 0(11) 0(10) 1(83) 4(240) 2(32) 2(91) 3(158) 0 6(384) 0 73

TOM PITTMAN JR B SR 40 7A DNS

1 KARL HIDER B SR 45 17D 15 1030 19 560957 50714 KTM STER 0 0(1) 0(1) 0(2) 0(25) 0(3) 0(2) 0 5(329) 0(1) 0(4) 0(28) 2(95) 0(2) 1(88) 2(120) 0 5(329) 0 55

2 JEFF BETTON B SR 45 44B 20 1231 19 728638 HUS NONE 0 0(9) 0(5) 0(20) 0(24) 2(34) 1(34) 0 7(447) 0(23) 0(9) 1(40) 3(198) 0(6) 0(21) 1(51) 0 5(310) 0 64

3 BRAD SMITH B SR 45 1D 22 1382 19 1108608 511014 KTM SPER 0 0(25) 0(0) 0(1) 0(2) 0(5) 0(24) 0 7(412) 0(8) 0(9) 1(43) 4(211) 0(26) 1(87) 3(177) 0 6(352) 0 66

4 DENNIS KNAPP B SR 45 25A 22 1445 19 924323 60805 HUS RRMC 0 0(13) 0(28) 0(23) 0(13) 0(6) 0(0) 0 6(371) 0(9) 0(5) 1(84) 4(243) 0(29) 2(93) 3(163) 0 6(365) 0 68

5 ED FETZER B SR 45 5C 29 1866 19 504599 300211 KTM IDR 0 0(21) 0(8) 0(4) 0(21) 0(27) 0(17) 0 6(353) 0(14) 0(6) 6(384) 1(50) 1(53) 4(244) 5(314) 0 6(350) 0 90

6 GREG GASKELL B SR 45 5D 33 2018 19 781249 KTM NONE 0 0(23) 0(27) 0(27) 2(34) 0(26) 0(20) 0 7(417) 0(15) 0(19) 1(31) 1(86) 4(219) 5(308) 6(348) 0 7(418) 0 93

7 TOM KRUTIS B SR 45 41A 63 2222 19 2801486 KTM NONE 0 2(115) 2(118) 2(50) 7(96) 12(168) 12(158) 0 6(366) 2(74) 2(59) 1(60) 3(206) 0(19) 2(131) 4(252) 0 6(350) 0 122

FRANK MCGLYNN B SR 45 36B 6 414 6 26817 110179 KTM NONE 0 0(15) 1(40) 0(27) 3(207) 2(125) () () () () () () () () () () 150

PETER JARCK B SR 45 40B 19 1113 4 908286 41011 KTM NONE 0 1(42) 2(108) 16(963) () () () () () () () () () () () () 151

MARIO ROSSI B SR 45 11C DNS

As of:  04/05/2015



2015 Curly Fern Enduro Presented by SJER

Official Results

st total emerg cp cp cp cp cp cp cp cp cp cp cp cp cp cp cp cp cp cp cp o/a

pl fname lname class row pts pts ckpts AMA# ECEA# bike club 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 pl

1 VICTOR SCHIAVONE B SSR 50 40A 24 1610 19 216094 69307 KTM NONE 0 0(2) 2(106) 0(14) 0(19) 0(19) 1(47) 0 7(430) 0(18) 0(14) 1(53) 2(144) 0(28) 2(134) 3(205) 0 6(377) 0 76

2 JEFF HUNRATH B SSR 50 12C 25 1375 19 2808660 71301 PBER 0 0(25) 7(101) 0(29) 0(19) 0(16) 0(8) 0 7(438) 0(22) 0(19) 0(23) 1(84) 0(16) 1(51) 2(110) 0 7(414) 0 79

3 MARTY SPRECHER B SSR 50 29A 29 1821 19 686971 28813 KTM CJCR 0 0(27) 0(20) 0(25) 0(5) 0(24) 1(77) 0 9(515) 0(27) 0(21) 2(90) 4(223) 0(27) 2(95) 3(158) 0 8(487) 0 89

4 RICK HESS B SSR 50 33D 41 2495 19 692187 29902 KTM DER 0 0(4) 0(4) 0(3) 0(4) 0(1) 0(23) 0 9(521) 0(2) 0(15) 2(110) 8(488) 0(3) 3(156) 4(259) 0 15(902) 0 103

5 ROBERT FARNON B SSR 50 41C 46 2724 19 1018705 KTM NONE 0 0(17) 5(272) 3(208) 1(47) 0(4) 0(27) 0 11(660) 2(37) 0(9) 4(260) 6(331) 0(27) 3(167) 4(254) 0 7(404) 0 110

6 MARK REIF B SSR 50 48B 55 2658 19 657216 40809 KTM GMER 0 1(59) 1(48) 2(40) 12(155) 0(15) 2(110) 0 11(670) 1(42) 1(39) 3(190) 5(308) 0(7) 3(170) 5(297) 0 8(508) 0 118

7 ROBERT JANISZEWSKI B SSR 50 38A 63 3309 19 1021079 29732 HBG DER 0 2(68) 0(4) 2(40) 0(27) 2(42) 2(134) 0 13(754) 0(24) 0(11) 2(120) 12(738) 7(100) 4(223) 7(419) 0 10(605) 0 123

1 JEFF FISHER B SSR 55 4C 28 1692 19 314476 238501 KTM GMER 0 0(11) 0(7) 0(5) 0(0) 0(0) 0(3) 0 9(540) 0(25) 0(11) 1(45) 3(161) 0(1) 2(102) 3(180) 0 10(601) 0 85

2 PIERRE BAREIL B SSR 55 28D 66 3820 19 644927 530304 KTM NONE 0 1(42) 2(131) 1(65) 1(40) 1(41) 3(162) 0 10(574) 0(19) 0(29) 5(277) 9(515) 4(234) 8(475) 11(634) 0 10(582) 0 126

1 RONALD MOORE B VET 30 34A 14 936 19 1091193 KTM NONE 0 0(25) 0(0) 0(2) 0(10) 1(85) 0(21) 0 5(277) 0(15) 0(16) 0(12) 1(74) 0(26) 1(32) 1(43) 0 5(298) 0 46

2 CHRISTOPHER SMITH B VET 30 12B 15 848 19 3016133 KTM PBER 0 0(28) 7(122) 0(24) 0(27) 0(27) 0(22) 0 4(262) 0(27) 0(25) 0(0) 0(13) 0(11) 0(7) 0(4) 0 4(249) 0 50

3 CHRIS COURTS B VET 30 33B 15 961 19 2263135 111208 HUS VFTR 0 0(9) 0(4) 0(1) 0(2) 0(1) 0(7) 0 6(350) 0(0) 0(4) 0(17) 1(83) 0(1) 1(60) 2(93) 0 5(329) 0 52

4 RICH DEVITO SR B VET 30 2A 19 1336 19 1076551 60951 YAM OCCR 0 0(17) 0(28) 0(3) 0(27) 0(25) 0(13) 0 6(385) 0(8) 0(21) 1(35) 3(208) 0(16) 1(69) 2(121) 0 6(360) 0 62

5 MICHAEL OLDENBURG B VET 30 19A 20 1129 19 1101066 KTM NONE 0 0(1) 0(17) 0(29) 2(39) 0(13) 0(27) 0 6(368) 2(35) 2(65) 0(23) 0(2) 0(28) 0(20) 1(35) 0 7(427) 0 63

6 LUIS ROCHA B VET 30 24B 42 2440 19 2996246 HON NONE 0 2(65) 0(23) 0(3) 2(118) 1(59) 2(93) 0 8(461) 2(32) 10(619) 1(46) 2(147) 0(11) 2(132) 3(208) 0 7(423) 0 105

DQ* ROBERTO LUCENA B VET 30 40C 19 2910617 HON NONE 0 0(10) 0(17) 0(20) 0(23) 0(21) 0(24) 0 6(374) 0(15) 0(17) 1(34) 2(117) 0(23) 1(67) 3(152) 0 7(419) 0 65

1 CLAYTON TROY C 200 34D 22 1501 19 330031 KTM NONE 0 0(13) 0(24) 0(10) 0(10) 1(86) 1(65) 0 6(382) 0(11) 0(20) 1(43) 2(103) 0(22) 2(129) 4(259) 0 5(324) 0 69

2 JOHN KIEFFER C 200 46D 61 3034 19 389064 KAW NONE 0 1(39) 1(86) 0(3) 2(67) 12(169) 0(22) 0 8(487) 0(6) 1(32) 3(202) 6(337) 4(230) 7(416) 9(522) 0 7(416) 0 119

3 ILYA SALTYRA C 200 31C 79 2411 19 2678052 41259 KTM NONE 0 0(27) 0(2) 2(41) 2(49) 2(60) 0(19) 0 7(411) 2(50) 32(441) 2(125) 6(384) 2(33) 3(199) 12(171) 0 7(399) 0 130

4 SCOTT NEWKIRK C 200 36D 209 12130 19 2770576 61126 HON NONE 0 2(125) 8(461) 8(478) 10(581) 10(608) 13(782) 0 27(1609) 0(25) 7(400) 18(1054) 23(1370) 7(408) 18(1060) 23(1384) 5 30(1785) 0 135

1 TRISTAN PRICE C 250 21B 53 2254 19 2803326 KTM NONE 0 0(8) 0(17) 0(20) 2(75) 2(58) 2(97) 0 9(521) 7(93) 7(94) 2(110) 7(392) 2(32) 2(95) 3(179) 0 8(463) 0 115

2 KUI XI HE C 250 48D 85 4991 19 3107758 KAW NONE 0 2(144) 4(249) 3(160) 3(165) 2(105) 3(180) 0 20(1202) 2(77) 1(63) 7(406) 10(579) 1(36) 5(285) 7(430) 0 15(910) 0 131

3 MIKE CALABRIA C 250 42D 227 4282 19 2919379 KTM NONE 0 0(12) 7(116) 22(279) 27(390) 22(315) 22(292) 0 8(486) 7(120) 37(504) 32(440) 27(353) 2(123) 4(212) 4(268) 0 6(372) 0 136

4 DAVID CARVIN JR C 250 26A 236 13122 19 3142549 91501 SUZ NONE 0 2(34) 0(10) 1(58) 2(123) 1(74) 3(166) 0 17(1003) 10(625) 10(620) 18(1089) 25(1474) 28(1657) 31(1889) 35(2082) 16 37(2218) 0 137

5 JOHN VREELAND C 250 42C 241 4469 19 1090812 271410 KTM NONE 0 0(16) 12(165) 27(368) 37(509) 0(20) 42(540) 0 7(431) 7(121) 37(498) 32(440) 22(325) 2(125) 4(236) 5(271) 0 7(404) 0 139

1 CASEY MCPARTLIN C OPEN 45B 19 1252 19 2212355 951506 KTM NONE 0 0(19) 0(19) 0(17) 0(18) 0(17) 0(7) 0 6(366) 0(14) 0(0) 1(48) 2(137) 0(18) 1(71) 2(104) 0 7(397) 0 60

2 CHRIS CRAGOE C OPEN 13A 24 1310 19 2961882 KTM NONE 0 0(11) 2(64) 2(48) 0(29) 0(0) 1(31) 0 7(406) 0(25) 0(16) 1(40) 1(88) 2(82) 1(45) 1(64) 0 6(361) 0 141

3 SEAN SUPERNOWICZ C OPEN 22C 39 2245 19 2872221 KTM MMC 0 0(19) 2(72) 0(22) 0(11) 2(31) 1(39) 0 7(425) 0(9) 2(56) 1(66) 1(64) 0(25) 12(717) 3(205) 0 8(484) 0 101

4 PATRICK MCPARTLIN C OPEN 45C 53 2947 19 2230057 951505 KTM NONE 0 0(15) 0(16) 7(134) 0(19) 0(15) 1(63) 0 9(550) 0(13) 0(10) 7(423) 10(587) 0(14) 3(154) 5(278) 0 11(656) 0 116

5 PETER ALEXEEV C OPEN 38D 65 2968 19 105587 40926 KTM NONE 0 2(66) 0(11) 2(50) 7(121) 12(156) 3(202) 0 11(665) 0(14) 0(7) 4(255) 7(428) 0(15) 3(168) 6(342) 0 8(468) 0 124

6 GARY VITALIANO C OPEN 46C 71 4308 19 945142 SUZ PBER 0 1(80) 1(64) 0(7) 0(20) 0(3) 1(67) 0 11(644) 1(40) 1(36) 11(683) 9(562) 5(290) 9(514) 11(686) 0 10(612) 0 128

1 RICARDO RODRIGUEZ C SR 40 19C 25 1483 19 3031613 551412 KTM NONE 0 0(1) 0(12) 2(35) 0(30) 0(7) 0(15) 0 6(374) 3(173) 2(57) 0(16) 1(80) 0(26) 2(102) 3(177) 0 6(378) 0 80

2 BRUCE PLUMMER C SR 40 26B 28 1693 19 2894561 41502 KTM NONE 0 0(1) 0(14) 2(53) 0(1) 0(16) 2(99) 0 8(509) 0(17) 0(5) 2(94) 3(187) 0(6) 1(84) 2(142) 0 8(465) 0 86

3 MIKE FILIDIS C SR 40 25D 31 1769 19 905468 181317 HUS NONE 0 0(0) 1(50) 0(22) 0(5) 2(71) 2(36) 0 9(545) 0(5) 0(6) 1(83) 4(245) 0(26) 2(95) 3(167) 0 7(413) 0 92

4 GRANT FERREIRA C SR 40 20A 39 2034 19 2790560 KTM NONE 0 0(16) 2(47) 0(18) 2(59) 2(37) 1(38) 0 8(481) 2(47) 0(3) 2(143) 5(302) 2(65) 2(114) 5(293) 0 6(371) 0 100

5 MICHAEL SWEIGART C SR 40 26D 42 2349 19 3086025 151406 KTM NONE 0 0(8) 2(142) 0(15) 0(9) 0(27) 2(141) 0 9(560) 0(21) 7(105) 2(103) 4(230) 0(20) 3(157) 4(269) 0 9(542) 0 104

6 DENNIS DALY C SR 40 22D 52 3003 19 2893305 91405 HUS MCI 0 0(1) 2(110) 1(48) 1(41) 0(4) 3(157) 0 9(550) 3(175) 2(65) 4(213) 8(456) 0(25) 1(52) 7(417) 0 11(689) 0 114

7 CHRISTIAN DONOVAN C SR 40 29C 53 3370 19 212863 150424 KTM BER 0 0(27) 1(63) 0(26) 1(33) 0(1) 2(91) 0 14(861) 0(20) 0(24) 2(143) 9(566) 0(26) 3(198) 6(378) 0 15(913) 0 117

8 JIMMY HACKETT C SR 40 21C 65 3658 19 2570632 KTM NONE 0 1(79) 3(195) 0(12) 1(42) 2(101) 2(101) 0 14(818) 2(57) 2(87) 4(216) 6(385) 2(31) 3(152) 5(304) 0 18(1078) 0 125

9 RODNEY STAYTON C SR 40 39D 71 3566 19 2868936 71304 HON NONE 0 2(45) 1(50) 2(39) 2(49) 2(49) 3(152) 0 14(818) 1(65) 7(120) 3(195) 7(393) 2(44) 3(206) 7(415) 0 15(926) 0 127

10 MATTHEW KIRK C SR 40 34C 78 4750 19 2209658 46409 KTM NONE 0 0(18) 5(298) 5(315) 5(322) 6(344) 8(493) 0 15(890) 0(3) 0(0) 5(280) 8(499) 0(21) 3(197) 6(373) 0 12(697) 0 143

11 DAVID TILLMAN C SR 40 21D 97 5704 19 2902631 KTM GMER 0 2(114) 5(314) 5(293) 5(284) 5(291) 7(427) 0 12(705) 2(65) 2(79) 14(813) 8(505) 0(24) 5(310) 10(573) 0 15(907) 0 133

1 BRANDON WEINER C VET 30 45A 19 1293 19 898368 10903 HON OCCR 0 0(29) 0(20) 0(18) 0(19) 0(18) 0(5) 0 6(364) 0(12) 0(3) 0(21) 2(135) 0(19) 1(70) 2(102) 0 8(458) 0 61

2 MICHAEL TREZZA C VET 30 46A 31 1579 19 2926961 KTM NONE 0 1(34) 2(42) 0(27) 2(37) 2(54) 0(17) 0 8(505) 0(1) 0(16) 1(78) 3(159) 2(40) 0(16) 3(151) 0 7(402) 0 91

3 PETER BUTLER C VET 30 20B 44 2493 19 2906889 HON NONE 0 0(25) 1(43) 0(14) 0(7) 2(31) 1(65) 0 9(549) 2(46) 3(188) 3(204) 6(382) 2(62) 2(119) 5(281) 0 8(477) 0 108

4 THOMAS MEISTER C VET 30 29D 45 2845 19 2124861 KTM NONE 0 0(24) 1(62) 1(36) 0(20) 0(22) 1(85) 0 12(732) 0(29) 0(18) 3(182) 3(158) 0(24) 4(213) 7(447) 0 13(793) 0 109

5 DEVIN MARCHUT C VET 30 27D 48 2147 19 598723 150909 KTM NONE 0 7(111) 7(133) 0(24) 0(6) 2(55) 1(75) 0 7(423) 2(35) 0(8) 2(133) 4(227) 2(36) 2(133) 4(243) 0 8(505) 0 111

6 PIOTR WILK C VET 30 47B 62 3323 19 2213497 51407 HUS PBER 0 2(107) 2(104) 1(36) 2(41) 7(102) 2(120) 0 11(689) 2(44) 1(85) 5(329) 7(430) 1(46) 3(199) 5(302) 0 11(689) 0 121

7 ROBERT BOYER JR C VET 30 20D 73 3245 19 2072584 151407 HUS TCSMC 0 0(13) 2(96) 1(65) 1(68) 1(40) 2(121) 0 10(595) 7(113) 17(216) 3(189) 8(465) 0(6) 3(208) 8(454) 0 10(596) 0 129

8 STEVE PLAKE C VET 30 48C 88 5256 19 3046389 KTM NONE 0 2(140) 4(243) 3(156) 2(148) 2(131) 11(686) 0 16(974) 2(81) 1(61) 7(423) 11(655) 1(34) 5(282) 8(466) 0 13(776) 0 132

As of:  04/05/2015



2015 Curly Fern Enduro Presented by SJER

Official Results

st total emerg cp cp cp cp cp cp cp cp cp cp cp cp cp cp cp cp cp cp cp o/a

pl fname lname class row pts pts ckpts AMA# ECEA# bike club 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 pl

1 JACK LAFFERTY SR GOLDEN 4B 37 2367 19 269752 11001 KTM TCSMC 0 0(8) 1(54) 0(8) 0(4) 0(7) 1(88) 0 9(537) 0(23) 0(29) 3(186) 6(382) 0(3) 3(193) 6(343) 0 8(502) 0 96

2 CHARLES STAPLEFORD GOLDEN 1A 37 2373 19 90778 2251 KTM DER 0 0(25) 0(3) 0(29) 0(19) 0(25) 1(54) 0 9(533) 0(0) 0(12) 2(130) 5(328) 0(29) 3(183) 6(335) 0 11(668) 0 97

3 GEORGE CLICKNER GOLDEN 3B 40 1960 19 39490 35017 KTM GMER 0 0(11) 1(36) 0(6) 0(3) 0(0) 0(27) 0 11(651) 0(24) 0(10) 2(141) 6(331) 0(23) 3(177) 5(310) 0 12(210) 0 142

PETER PARLETT GOLDEN 5A DNS

1 ROBERT HOOVER LEGENDS 43D 174 6730 8 732148 18283 HON VFTR 0 4(242) 12(690) 15(904) 26(1538) 29(1724) 27(1632) 61 () () () () () () () () () 147

1 RUSSELL NEWLEN MASTERS 3A 14 1012 19 649172 300301 KTM GMER 0 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(1) 0(2) 0(8) 0 6(385) 0(26) 0(19) 0(16) 1(75) 0(25) 1(49) 1(84) 0 5(322) 0 48

2 DON BRIGGS MASTERS 29B 24 1642 19 351181 40717 KTM GMER 0 0(28) 0(24) 0(26) 0(29) 0(27) 1(72) 0 7(413) 0(29) 0(28) 1(62) 3(154) 0(28) 1(85) 3(152) 0 8(485) 0 77

3 DAVID CORKUM MASTERS 7B 29 1819 19 2116179 91406 KTM DER 0 0(4) 0(3) 0(3) 0(2) 0(21) 0(16) 0 8(458) 0(26) 0(10) 2(118) 5(298) 0(18) 2(123) 5(285) 0 7(434) 0 88

4 BILL COSSMAN MASTERS 14A 40 2465 19 627850 22806 KTM VFTR 0 0(6) 1(65) 0(6) 0(3) 0(4) 1(75) 0 10(614) 0(5) 0(4) 3(182) 6(386) 0(6) 3(180) 6(340) 0 10(589) 0 102

5 FRANK ZARKOWSKI MASTERS 44D 304 16954 19 665804 2035 HBG DER 0 2(116) 6(387) 9(519) 13(763) 15(905) 20(1198) 0 17(1020) 5(293) 11(644) 24(1465) 32(1945) 20(1221) 31(1830) 38(2308) 22 39(2340) 0 140

6 ROCCO SPANO MASTERS 2B 45 2686 9 213070 1717 YAM OCCR 0 0(20) 2(125) 4(216) 3(174) 3(194) 8(452) 0 25(1505) () () () () () () () () 145

JOE EPPERSON MASTERS 3C DNS

1 PATRICIA BLAIR WOMEN 17C 51 3063 19 700036 159820 KTM OCCR 0 0(7) 1(49) 0(26) 0(2) 0(5) 1(57) 0 15(915) 0(5) 0(9) 5(280) 8(466) 0(4) 3(158) 6(375) 0 12(705) 0 113

2 KATIE GITHENS WOMEN 9C 122 6786 19 1098431 91002 HON PBER 0 2(123) 5(277) 5(286) 5(322) 4(238) 8(507) 0 14(849) 0(23) 1(61) 11(632) 17(1032) 12(169) 8(509) 16(934) 0 14(824) 0 134

*Use of Helmet Cam

As of:  04/05/2015



2015 Curly Fern Enduro Results

Official Team Results

Place ECEA Team Name Rider# Class Rider Score

1 MMC - The Only Ones 4A A SR 45 RON DECARO 10 618

MMC - The Only Ones 6A A SSR 55 CHUCK SULLIVAN 8 545

MMC - The Only Ones 6B A SR 40 KEN LAW 9 634

MMC - The Only Ones 6C A SSR 50 TIM MAURO 10 682

MMC - The Only Ones 35A A OPEN JOHN HERRSCHAFT 13 759

50 3238

2 VFTR - Gold 14D A 250 PJ COSSMAN 14 763

VFTR - Gold 18D A 250 ERIC SEIGLE 8 544

VFTR - Gold 18C A SSR 50 DENNIS WHITELY 8 558

VFTR - Gold 33A A OPEN SAM VAN HORN 8 590

VFTR - Gold 33B A VET 30 CHRIS COURTS 15 961

53 3416

3 CJCR - Good 15D A SSR 55 CHRIS FAHAN 11 654

CJCR - Good 29A B SSR 50 MARTY SPRECHER 29 1821

CJCR - Good 29B MASTERS DON BRIGGS 24 1642

CJCR - Good 32C A OPEN STEVE MARSHALL 10 570

CJCR - Good 32B AA BRIAN SEARFOSS 6 389

80 5076

4 DER - DER 1 10B A SR 40 MARK SCHLEEWEIS 10 585

DER - DER 1 38B A OPEN SAM FORRESTER 39 1092

DER - DER 1 10A A VET 30 DAVID GLENN 8 538

DER - DER 1 7C A 200 ED HAMILTON 13 790

DER - DER 1 10C A VET 30 BILL CONWAY 12 816

82 3821

5 DER - DER 2 7D A 200 TODD LOCKARD 13 884

DER - DER 2 33C A 250 MATT CARMEN 15 972

DER - DER 2 35C A SSR 50 MICHAEL LEO 19 1120

DER - DER 2 13D B 250 NEIL NEWCOMB 22 1415

DER - DER 2 13B B 250 DANIEL NEWCOMB 26 1709

95 6100

6 DER - DER Senior 1A GOLDEN CHARLES STAPLEFORD 37 2373

DER - DER Senior 33D B SSR 50 RICK HESS 41 2495

DER - DER Senior 7B MASTERS DAVID CORKUM 29 1819

DER - DER Senior 38C A SSR 50 JAY DEAN 44 1801

DER - DER Senior 38A B SSR 50 ROBERT JANISZEWSKI 63 3309

214 11797

DNF's TCSMC - Hammer

PBER - Pinestars #2

PBER - Pinestars #1

South Jersey Enduro Riders As of: 04/05/2015


